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1 1 LOEB Sébastien LOEB Séverine PEUGEOT 306 MAXI 1 FA 7K 1 1 0:09:29,9

2 2 FANGUIAIRE Eric MOULIAS Sébastien FORD FIESTA 2 A 8W 2 1 0:09:30,2 0:00,3 0:00,3

3 5 MARGAILLAN Matthieu CHIOSO Alexandre SKODA FABIA 3 R 5 1 1 0:09:31,7 0:01,8 0:01,5

4 6 CONSANI Stéphane SALMON Valentin FORD FIESTA 4 R 5 2 2 0:09:36,5 0:06,6 0:04,8

5 3 BELHOMME Maxime ROMERO Pascal PEUGEOT 207 S2000 5 FA 7S 3 1 0:09:49,1 0:19,2 0:12,6

6 43 COURCHET Julien-Alexandre PAGNON Romain PEUGEOT 207 6 FA 7S 4 2 0:09:50,1 0:20,2 0:01,0

7 27 ARZENO Mathieu LOPEZ Nans RENAULT CLIO 4 RS 7 R 3T 3 1 0:10:00,4 0:30,5 0:10,3

8 10 MOTTARD Guy ZAMBETTI Delphine PEUGEOT 306 MAXI 8 FA 7K 5 2 0:10:05,0 0:35,1 0:04,6

9 9 PANAGIOTIS Jean-Yves PANAGIOTIS Marie-Thérèse PORSCHE 997 GT3 Cup TP 9 GT+ 15 1 1 0:10:08,0 0:38,1 0:03,0

10 14 PANAGIOTIS Loïc BATHELOT Franck PORSCHE 996 GT3 TP 10 GT 10 1 1 0:10:10,5 0:40,6 0:02,5

11 15 ESTIENNE Christian GHIBAUDO Valérie PORSCHE 997 GT3 TP 11 GT 10 2 2 0:10:14,0 0:44,1 0:03,5

12 26 POIZOT Thibaut GALERA Laurie RENAULT CLIO 12 R 3T 4 2 0:10:15,1 0:45,2 0:01,1

13 16 IBANEZ Raphaël DELAPLANCHE Vincent PORSCHE GT3 RS TP 13 GT 10 3 3 0:10:16,3 0:46,4 0:01,2

13 47 ROMI Didier RICHARD David SKODA FABIA 13 A 7S 6 3 0:10:16,3 0:46,4 0:01,2

15 8 SAUNIER Bruno GALLAND Marie-Blandine FIAT PUNTO ABARTH 15 A 7S 7 4 0:10:16,5 0:46,6 0:00,2

16 67 PISTACHI Luc AUTHIER Laetitia BMW COMPACT WS 16 F2 14 1 1 0:10:17,9 0:48,0 0:01,4

17 44 CIARAMITARO Stéphane DUCOUSSO Jean-Marc RENAULT CLIO S1600 17 FA 6K 8 1 0:10:18,1 0:48,2 0:00,2

18 28 MAESTRACCI François CASANOVA Sébastien RENAULT CLIO RS 18 R 3C 5 3 0:10:19,0 0:49,1 0:00,9

19 7 GANGUET Christophe FRISON Emmanuel SKODA FABIA 19 A 7S 9 5 0:10:21,4 0:51,5 0:02,4

20 29 SOULEILLET Pascal FUSCO Ayrton RENAULT CLIO RS 20 R 3C 6 4 0:10:23,1 0:53,2 0:01,7

20 42 FARNAUD Michel COGNO Patrick CITROËN SAXO KIT CAR 20 FA 6K 10 2 0:10:23,1 0:53,2 0:01,7

22 37 GRANDORDY Franck VINCENT Patrice RENAULT MEGANE 22 N 4 1 1 0:10:23,4 0:53,5 0:00,3

23 38 BERNARD Lionel FERRE Sylvain MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 9 23 FN 4 2 2 0:10:26,8 0:56,9 0:03,4

24 115 MEIL Christophe BUCZNIEWSKI Anthony PEUGEOT 205 24 F2 13 2 1 0:10:27,5 0:57,6 0:00,7

25 22 LEROY Jacky PORTE Gabriel MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 9 25 FA 8 11 1 0:10:27,7 0:57,8 0:00,2

26 70 DROUMENQ Yoan ROUHAUD David PEUGEOT 206 S16 26 F2 14 3 2 0:10:28,5 0:58,6 0:00,8

27 20 FONTAINE Benoît PEYRONEL Stéphane MITSUBSHI LANCER EVO 6 27 FA 8 12 2 0:10:29,1 0:59,2 0:00,6

28 69 SCHIFANO Nicolas BASSO Mélanie RENAULT MEGANE MAXI 28 F2 14 4 3 0:10:29,3 0:59,4 0:00,2

29 18 PANAGIOTIS Yannick PANAGIOTIS Valérie MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 9 29 FA 8 13 3 0:10:31,5 1:01,6 0:02,2

30 46 ABBRUZZINO Jean-Christian GRIMAUD Joris PEUGEOT 106 MAXI 30 FA 6K 14 3 0:10:32,4 1:02,5 0:00,9

31 19 POIZOT Bruno FERAUD Annie BMW M3 E30 31 FA 8 15 4 0:10:33,8 1:03,9 0:01,4

31 116 DELORS Sébastien BOYER José PEUGEOT 206 SDC 31 F2 13 5 2 0:10:33,8 1:03,9 0:01,4

33 71 GUERRERO François PHILIP Tristan BMW 318 COMPACT 33 F2 14 6 4 0:10:34,0 1:04,1 0:00,2

34 33 JOYEUX Jérôme BERNARDI Léa RENAULT CLIO RS 34 R 3C 7 5 0:10:34,6 1:04,7 0:00,6

35 66 DURAND Cédric GIRAUD Thierry RENAULT CLIO RS 35 FA 7 16 1 0:10:37,6 1:07,7 0:03,0

36 41 TROIANO Thierry TROIANO Valérie CITROËN C2 S1600 36 A 6K 17 4 0:10:38,6 1:08,7 0:01,0

37 54 MOTTARD Jordan BOLE-RICHARD Matthieu PEUGEOT 208 VTI 37 R 2B 8 1 0:10:38,8 1:08,9 0:00,2

38 68 DUFOUR Serge BERGER Jean-Pascal BMW 318 COMPACT 38 F2 14 7 5 0:10:39,8 1:09,9 0:01,0

39 17 ABBATI Stéphane LELONG-FAVRE Valérie PORSCHE 997 GT3 TP 39 GT 10 4 4 0:10:40,9 1:11,0 0:01,1

40 45 SCOTTO LA CHIANCA Cédric ROMI Laurent PEUGEOT 206 S1600 40 FA 6K 18 5 0:10:41,2 1:11,3 0:00,3

41 31 TAFFIN Bernard MALLET Eric RENAULT CLIO 4 RS 41 R 3T 9 6 0:10:43,4 1:13,5 0:02,2

42 92 JEAN Guillaume EIDEL Christophe RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 42 FN 3 3 1 0:10:44,1 1:14,2 0:00,7

43 101 CHABLOZ Paul MARTIN Maryline RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 43 FN 3 4 2 0:10:45,6 1:15,7 0:01,5

44 39 BAZIN Jean-Marie LESBOS-BAZIN Julie MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 9 44 FN 4 5 3 0:10:47,9 1:18,0 0:02,3

45 117 THUBERT Gilles ZEPU Didier HONDA Civic VTI 45 F2 13 8 3 0:10:49,5 1:19,6 0:01,6

46 59 TRABUCO Rémy TRABUCO David CITROEN C2 46 R 2B 10 2 0:10:49,8 1:19,9 0:00,3

47 89 MARI Alain CESARI Jean-Dominique RENAULT CLIO RS RAGNOTTI 47 FN 3 6 3 0:10:51,3 1:21,4 0:01,5

48 64 REY Charles UZZO Célia PEUGEOT 306 S16 48 FA 7 19 2 0:10:51,5 1:21,6 0:00,2

49 35 GONZAGA Christian REYNAUD Valérie CITROËN DS3 49 R 3T 11 7 0:10:51,9 1:22,0 0:00,4

50 85 BONNET Jacques COUPIER MAURY Amandine PEUGEOT 206 S16 50 F2 14 9 6 0:10:56,4 1:26,5 0:04,5

51 23 TEIXEIRA DE MAGALHAES AntonioCAILLET Julien MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO 6 51 FA 8 20 5 0:10:57,4 1:27,5 0:01,0

52 110 SIMON Sébastien MEIFFREN Mayeul PEUGEOT 106 S16 52 FA 6 21 1 0:10:59,6 1:29,7 0:02,2

53 49 CONSTANS Cédric CONSTANS Mélody PEUGOT 206 53 FA 6K 22 6 0:11:01,0 1:31,1 0:01,4

54 48 GIANATI Frédéric ROBERT Cornélia PEUGEOT 206 XS 54 FA 6K 23 7 0:11:01,2 1:31,3 0:00,2

55 111 MAERO-SAUNIER Maurin FABRE Christian PEUGEOT 106 S16 55 FA 6 24 2 0:11:03,5 1:33,6 0:02,3

56 103 CAVALIER Nicolas BRAHIC Maxime RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 56 FN 3 7 4 0:11:04,3 1:34,4 0:00,8

57 98 GROS Cédric ROND Philippe RENAULT CLIO RS 57 FN 3 8 5 0:11:04,5 1:34,6 0:00,2

58 72 NICOLAS Jean-Michel COPPOLA Gilles RENAULT CLIO 3 58 F2 14 10 7 0:11:06,6 1:36,7 0:02,1

59 81 LAGIER Sébastien FRANCOU Elsa PEUGEOT 206 GT 59 F2 14 11 8 0:11:06,8 1:36,9 0:00,2

60 87 BAGNIS Jérôme BADET Frédéric RENAULT 11 TURBO 60 F2 14 12 9 0:11:07,4 1:37,5 0:00,6

61 129 GUIRAMAND Brice OTTAVIANO Marianne PEUGEOT 106 S16 61 FN 2 9 1 0:11:07,6 1:37,7 0:00,2

62 12 LAURIN Gérard MARQUEZ Eric PEUGEOT 207 S2000 62 FA 7S 25 6 0:11:07,9 1:38,0 0:00,3

63 58 FORTUNATO Frédéric NETO Lionel CITROËN C2 63 R 2B 12 3 0:11:10,3 1:40,4 0:02,4

64 79 FOSSATI Richard TRAMIER Patricia RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 64 F2 14 13 10 0:11:11,0 1:41,1 0:00,7

65 63 DAURIS Alexandre CROCHON Hanna PEUGEOT 206 RC 65 FA 7 26 3 0:11:11,8 1:41,9 0:00,8

66 25 AYCARD Matthieu SYLVESTRE A LA MARIAZ AlexandreSUBARU IMPREZA 66 FA 8 27 6 0:11:12,2 1:42,3 0:00,4

67 53 REBARDO Eric BRUN Ludovic OPEL ADAM 67 R 2B 13 4 0:11:13,0 1:43,1 0:00,8

68 36 SAUVAIGO David MARQUEZ Stéphane RENAULT CLIO RS 4 68 R 3T 14 8 0:11:13,8 1:43,9 0:00,8

69 128 AVALLE Thierry CASTELLAN Guillaume PEUGEOT 106 S16 69 FN 2 10 2 0:11:14,1 1:44,2 0:00,3

70 109 CHENEVAY Rémy ACCARIER Anaïs CITROEN SAXO VTS 70 FA 6 28 3 0:11:14,4 1:44,5 0:00,3

71 75 BALESTRA Julien PARTY Frédéric RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 71 F2 14 14 11 0:11:16,1 1:46,2 0:01,7

72 131 LEYDET-PLAUCHU Romain LEYDET-PLAUCHU Sabrina PEUGEOT 106 S16 72 FN 2 11 3 0:11:16,6 1:46,7 0:00,5

73 51 MAÏANO Marc KOLBE Maxime CITROEN SAXO KIT-CAR 73 FA 6K 29 8 0:11:17,3 1:47,4 0:00,7

74 76 CAZIN Christophe FEDRICQ Gérald RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS 74 F2 14 15 12 0:11:18,2 1:48,3 0:00,9

75 50 DI IORIO Mario DI IORIO Martine PEUGEOT 206 XS 75 FA 6K 30 9 0:11:20,3 1:50,4 0:02,1

76 84 MORERE Charles GUIGUES Philippe RENAULT CLIO 16S 76 F2 14 16 13 0:11:22,8 1:52,9 0:02,5

77 153 AUDIN Stéphane DELON Marine PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 77 F2 12 17 1 0:11:22,9 1:53,0 0:00,1

78 61 RUIZ Géromino RUIZ Audrey RENAULT TWINGO 78 R 2B 15 5 0:11:24,2 1:54,3 0:01,3

79 125 VUILLEMIN Eric VUILLEMIN Véronique CITROËN SAXO VTS 16S 79 FN 2 12 4 0:11:24,4 1:54,5 0:00,2

80 114 BAU Antony CHABOUD Cindy PEUGEOT 106 S16 80 F2 13 18 4 0:11:24,9 1:55,0 0:00,5

81 99 ROVIDA Cyril SAPONE Jérôme RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 81 FN 3 13 6 0:11:26,2 1:56,3 0:01,3

82 130 GREGOIRE Gabriel MARTIN Baptiste CITROEN SAXO VTS 82 FN 2 14 5 0:11:27,6 1:57,7 0:01,4
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83 83 UGHETTO Didier UGHETTO Stéphane VW GOLF MK II 83 F2 14 19 14 0:11:27,9 1:58,0 0:00,3

83 127 ROTA Rémy ESCARTEFIGUE Jules PEUGEOT 106 S16 83 FN 2 15 6 0:11:27,9 1:58,0 0:00,3

85 134 LACOMBLEZ Vivien LEBRETON Océane CITROEN SAXO 85 FN 2 16 7 0:11:28,4 1:58,5 0:00,5

86 152 CAMPISANO Anthony CHAIX Mylène TALBOT SAMBA RALLYE 86 F2 12 20 2 0:11:29,6 1:59,7 0:01,2

87 86 SILVA PINTO ADO Francisco ATTALAH Bryan OPEL ASTRA 87 F2 14 21 15 0:11:34,5 2:04,6 0:04,9

88 40 STOPPA Georges VIDAL-MARTEL Elisabeth RENAULT 5 GT TURBO 88 FN 4 17 4 0:11:36,7 2:06,8 0:02,2

89 30 CODEBO Gilles CHENE Clément PEUGEOT 207 89 R 3T 16 9 0:11:37,6 2:07,7 0:00,9

90 121 JOYEUX Claude JOYEUX Sandy PEUGEOT 106 XSI 90 FA 5 31 1 0:11:38,4 2:08,5 0:00,8

91 151 NIETO Fabien BELHACENE Matthieu CITROEN AX 91 F2 12 22 3 0:11:41,0 2:11,1 0:02,6

92 123 PRODON Florent ROBERT Bruno CITROEN SAXO VTS 92 FN 2 18 8 0:11:44,6 2:14,7 0:03,6

93 120 SAINT-MARTIN Julien PENEDO Jonathan PEUGEOT 106 93 FA 5 32 2 0:11:46,1 2:16,2 0:01,5

94 137 CHALAL Théo MURCIA Lou PEUGOT 206 XS N2S 94 N 2SE 19 1 0:11:48,5 2:18,6 0:02,4

95 96 BERTRAND Romain LAVOISIER Franck RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 95 FN 3 20 7 0:11:49,8 2:19,9 0:01,3

96 141 SOULIER Alexandre CAUVY Florian PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 96 N 2SE 21 2 0:11:49,9 2:20,0 0:00,1

97 102 PLANTEL Mickaël COMETTO Manon RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 97 FN 3 22 8 0:11:50,1 2:20,2 0:00,2

98 156 JACQUET-FRANCILLON Thomas FORESTELLO Laurine CITROËN AX GTI 98 FN 1 23 1 0:11:50,3 2:20,4 0:00,2

99 24 PARIS Yvan GILIBERTI Virginie BMW 325 I 99 FA 8 33 7 0:11:51,2 2:21,3 0:00,9

100 144 SALVAN Alain MAS Gilles CITROEN SAXO VTS 16V 100 FN 2SE 24 3 0:11:51,6 2:21,7 0:00,4

101 112 KOLBE Julien SOGNO Emilien CITROEN SAXO 101 FA 6 34 4 0:11:53,0 2:23,1 0:01,4

102 136 PETITJEAN Léo MORA Nicolas PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 102 N 2SE 25 4 0:11:53,5 2:23,6 0:00,5

103 97 VALLIER David TROIN Julie RENAULT CLIO RS 103 FN 3 26 9 0:11:55,5 2:25,6 0:02,0

104 132 TEXIER Tony CARABIN Morgane PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 104 FN 2 27 9 0:11:57,8 2:27,9 0:02,3

105 107 OTTAVIANI Léo GUIDARELLI Kévin LOTUS ELISE 105 GT 9 5 1 0:11:57,9 2:28,0 0:00,1

105 113 POINT Dominique LOIGNON Stéphanie CITROEN C2 105 FA 6 35 5 1 0:11:57,9 2:28,0 0:00,1

107 155 SCHIRRU Kévin GARIBALDI Aurélie PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 107 FN 1 28 2 0:11:58,0 2:28,1 0:00,1

108 142 ROSSEL Léo LACALLE Estelle PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 108 N 2SE 29 5 0:12:01,2 2:31,3 0:03,2

109 145 DEPEYRE Ludovic MAGGIULLI Franck PEUGEOT 206 XS 109 N 2SE 30 6 0:12:04,9 2:35,0 0:03,7

110 148 BOISSERANC Mickaël DORCHE Vanessa PEUGEOT 206 XS 110 N 2SE 31 7 0:12:06,7 2:36,8 0:01,8

111 88 THRASIBULE Loïc GRANIER Frédéric PEUGEOT 205 GTI 111 F2 14 23 16 0:12:08,0 2:38,1 0:01,3

112 126 LUBRANO Serge BRANCHARD Sophie CITROËN SAXO VTS 112 FN 2 32 10 0:12:10,4 2:40,5 0:02,4

113 106 BUGNAZET David MILESI Delphine LOTUS ELISE S 113 GT 9 6 2 0:12:16,6 2:46,7 0:06,2

114 100 GAUDE Angélique GRYKO Mélissa RENAULT CLIO RAGNOTTI 114 FN 3 33 10 2 0:12:16,8 2:46,9 0:00,2

115 147 FERRETTI Bruno DEMBINSKI Clément CITROEN C2 VTS 115 N 2SE 34 8 0:12:18,5 2:48,6 0:01,7

116 143 FALANGA Thomas BARBIER Benjamin PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 116 N 2SE 35 9 0:12:19,5 2:49,6 0:01,0

117 150 SALVAN André SALVAN Rémy PEUGEOT 205 117 F2 12 24 4 0:12:19,6 2:49,7 0:00,1

118 52 VIANO Allison CHOL Cécilia FORD FIESTA 118 R 2 17 6 3 0:12:24,8 2:54,9 0:05,2

119 140 LEMEUNIER Rudy PACAUD Jérémy PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 119 N 2SE 36 10 0:12:27,2 2:57,3 0:02,4

120 108 REYNAUD J-J Marie MANEN Christian LOTUS ELISE 120 GT 9 7 3 0:12:36,3 3:06,4 0:09,1

121 80 CHEVALIER Alexis GARCIA Enzo RENAULT CLIO RS 121 F2 14 25 17 0:12:45,4 3:15,5 0:09,1

122 78 POSTEL Chrystelle POSTEL Sonny RENAULT CLIO 122 F2 14 26 18 0:12:48,1 3:18,2 0:02,7

123 154 MALABRY Jérôme FRANI Jacques CITROËN AX Sport 123 FN 1 37 3 0:12:52,2 3:22,3 0:04,1

124 119 PAUL Fabrice FAVIER Didier RENAULT CLIO II 124 F2 13 27 5 0:12:54,1 3:24,2 0:01,9

125 135 BEYSSON Denis BEYSSON Alexia PEUGEOT 205 GTI 125 FN 2 38 11 0:13:08,1 3:38,2 0:14,0

126 122 ABARTH Dune MARGAILLAN Mathilde RENAULT TWINGO 126 R 1B 18 1 4 0:13:40,8 4:10,9 0:32,7

127 138 GRANDCLAUDE Allan SAUFFROY Adeline PEUGEOT 206 XS N2S 127 FN 2SE 39 11 0:16:00,8 6:30,9 2:20,0

128 133 LEFEVRE Laurent PERRENOU Clément PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE 128 FN 2 40 12 0:17:18,8 7:48,9 1:18,0

129 104 TYMRAKIEWICZ Cédric MOUREN Alain RENAULT CLIO RS RAGNOTTI 129 FN 3 41 11 0:17:38,6 8:08,7 0:19,8
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